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Cairns first Licensed Parlour Est. 2006

11-06-09
Dear Val Schier,

Again thus far no response to my e-mail sent to you on the
24-04-09 (included as per attachment) and the dust continues

I am still eagerly awaiting for *planning manager” Peter
Tapulo's report on this matter, as we need a stop to this illegal activity.

I also note that according to the Cairns post newspaper
11-06-09 that Peter Tapulo is to be the new acting C.E.O of Caimns
Regional Council. I therefore find it appropriate to put the latest
correspondence I had with Peter to you, so as to make sure you are up to
date on these important issues.

I have had no satisfaction in getting these democratic
questions properly addressed and or answered. NOT FROM PETER. NOR
FROM C.E.O NOELL BRIGGS

Seeing that David Farmer former C.E.O. also doubling as
the assessment manager to the Cava close brothel applications at the
time, and C.E.0 Neol briggs having taken over that responsibility of
overseeing all legal matters as far as environment and planning meetings
go and having the above questions put to them, but never answered.

The time has now come to put again the (Questions as per
attachment) to the new C.E.O Peter Tapulo who was there from the start
since 2001 as the planning and development manager to all Cava Close
brothel applications and should have knowledge of all issues.

The invite to meet and discuss is still open. I hope to hear
from you soon as this will not go away by staying silent

Kind regards
C.E.O Northern Bell Pty Ltd
Aart Brons

11 Cava Close Bungalow CAIRNS 4870 QLD AUSTRALIA

Ph 07 4033 5955 Fax 07 4054 3976
WIAW, nn;_:;!]gm!yltg:.gggm L
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<o s aibelie. COm.au>
Fricday, 24 April 2008 3:57 PM
Re: Northerm Bele dust

[

Dear Vad,

| am dissappointed in that you are asking me 10 o slong with the question wheather there is dust issue or not. (We
have been eating dust here for over bwo years now, and [

| do not intend o stan from scralch! (ses “councll dust Be” in

Morthern Belle and Caims Regional Council second hand recycling plant hidden behind a 7 meter high so called bung
wall in a light industrial sree Cin Mot Co-edst.

Saeven Smith Sanior EP A, officer left 8 councll 10 do list (included n your dust fle sent previuosly)
| agreed to that list and uniill that kst is ticked off in full the matter will stay unnesched.

Swven suggesiad the wall come down and 1o siop carting in any more rubble, aiso 10 fense the property, and for
counc 1o use I soly a3 a hard sromge amsa for the time being.

| am aagerly swaiting Peter Tapuic's report on this matter and in paricular whether this type of activity camed out bé
el b allowesd n &

Maybe the saziest way i reschve is 10 meet, discuss, and o walk and talk this thing through on ste with key stake
holders as yourself, mysell, Peter Tapulo, Steven Smith and the e,

Fabes remain unpeid untll 8 solution s found and sarvices are fully restored.
Counci is threatening 1o take lsgal action and sell our property .
Ve will vigorously defiend that action bul weicome the chaliange.

Hoping 10 hisar from you SO0,

Kind regards
Aart Brons.
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— Oiriginal Messaps —

Voo

Saent: \ 24, 2008 1213 PM
Fricay, Apeil Lot

Hello Aart

Page 2 of 3

I got onto councll officers and they've tokd me that = in the first instancs - they want o sebup dust

equipment on your site. s & legislalive
GOCUr on your sie. surrounding

moniioning
& requinement of the Austraian Standard for moniionng o

requenement and
@ 1 korwowe Thaatt wou B frustraied with how' ong this ssus has

been going but | think if's impaortant that the moniionng is in place on site as wel as outside your property - and other
neighbouning proparties: - whers i is st up nOw,

Alematively you could get your own Ervironmental Consultant to conduct dust mondioring: just make sure I's done
Axestradian

in eocordance with Standands 50 thist you Farve svidencs.

W this is done then we can ses whal action councl may be able 1o take,
Val

Cr Yal Schier

Mayor

Calrns Reglonal Council

Cairns Regional
“COUNCIL

.

From: Aart Brors (Northern Belle) [mailto:managen@northembelie.com.au]
Sant: Tuesday, 7 Aprll 2009 7:17 PHM
T Schier Val
Susbfect:
Catme Reghonal Coundil YWebsite Enguiry Form
Recetved From: (managannorthembels com_ au)
Address: 11 Cava Clobe Bungaiow
Phvore: A3 SO55 (D881 ¥800T)
Service Address: SERWICE
H Pl i — EEE————————
‘Dearvel
s et O b 3 e SINCR CuF Complaint 10 you and 2 years since our complaint 10 councl. It hes bearly Siopped raining
| i o e g ull of dust agein and nothing has been done 10 Sop B Begal scion by councl, 1t seems that Ty

' haren sheppd uD Tir aclivity, and e dust i sdrems, no ons should hare i ve with & Wi now asl for you upent

| ST or T ratine 5w would o o pay our reles but will Feluse 1 do 50§ T ralier I8 not resclved, Yoy should
harve Poter Tabult's report on This mater by now. Councll works must stop s Begal activity in a ght industrial zone snd
 should not be sliowsd o work oubside councils bylsws in this malier. Pissse contact me ssap 50 we can talk this fing

| through.

| Knd Regards

Aart Brons

Pioase CONLECT Me N MEponss I this snguiry.
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managerfinorthermbelie com oy

Fromm: “Schier Val® <V Schierfdcaims. gid gov.au>
Ta: | =part Brons (Northem Bellke)™ <managen@northembedis. com. au>
Sent- Wednesday, 15 Aprl 2009 6:24 PM
Subject: RE:

Haiio Aan

forwarded your complaint on to relevant officers when it came in and was initially advised that there weré n
BAEY ANEWErS 1o vour predicament | will get on 1o Pater Tabulo again for a response and wil gel Dack 1o vou. vVa
Cr Val Schier

Mayor
Cairns Regional Council

at” (Cairns Regional
B OCOUNCHL

Sent: Tuesday, 7 April 2009 7:17 PM
To: Schier Val
Subject:
e - T - A o
Recsired From: {mersger@northambells. com. )
Aciciress 11 Canvea Close Bunigaiow
Phos: 4033 5085 (D881 1800T)
Servicn Address. SERVICE
H - - P — L —————

—— L ————— T -

D Wil

| s st mowr b @ since our complaint 10 you and 2 years since our comgiant io council. | has bearty stopped
-Mﬂﬂnmﬂﬂﬂmﬂﬂmﬂuhmhhﬁﬂ-ﬂmwmﬂl-—
:-Mhmmﬂﬂﬁ,ﬂhﬂh—nmnﬂmbhﬂll\hmu-l:hr:u

| Lyl EEEon on this malier s we would o 1o pay our rales: bul will refuse 10 do 50 If this matier i nof resclved. You
should harve Peter Tabulc's repor on this matier by now, Councll works must siop its Begal sclivily in 8 ight industrial
| pors and should not be allowsd o work outside councils bylews in his rrasiier. Flease contact me Ssap 50 wo can talk

fhis thing through.
I Kind Regards

——— -

 Plesss contact me in responss 10 i sncury.

—————

Cairns Reglonal Council Disclaimer

This message, and any attachments, may contain privikeged and confidential information intended anly for the

160472009
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From: Siove Smath

Toc Exams Kerry
ﬁ:—wﬂl;w
Semiz Friday, Febnoary 08, 200R 4:35 P

Sabject: RE: MoCoombe St Depot

Hallo Kerry

Immuinmlﬁ-ﬂw-ﬂlﬁmmﬂu-hﬂt#pﬂd sctivity wiihe
ﬂqhmnhwumlmmnﬂwmhm

1. Council fonce the perimeter of the McCoombe Stroct depot w0 provent unsthorised acoess from the
morthern tide of the property.

2 Em:ﬁn_mﬁﬁ_dMnﬂHﬁ:ﬁhh‘mu:ﬂﬂuﬂﬂﬂ
begin & mﬂpﬂ.ﬁﬂhﬂﬂdh‘ﬂuﬂﬂﬂFﬂnﬂb‘m
[ subsect to availsbility of plantk

3. Councl should aiso take afl ressonshic megsures 1o kessen the mpact of the crushing sctivify by
i m:mmﬂﬂhnﬁtih-ﬂﬂmhhm&
hnﬂ:ﬁlhhﬂﬂeﬂ of the pibe;

4 mmwilﬁwﬂum#-ﬂﬂﬂmﬂtmu
andertaken 1o mitigate against noise and dust propagation;

5 THCu_:lm i writig. &l ﬂwdhnﬂnﬂnﬁhnﬁuuﬁt
ﬂhhﬂ#ﬁmﬂhm-ﬂmlnﬂdwwh
the activity;

6 That Council plan o scal the Mﬂmmhﬂhrﬂuhmﬂmﬁl PR

T. That ot the end of the crush activity, Council scales down sy scrocning and sockpsling opcrations o the
i s mantn the knlﬂdmwnhhqi‘ﬂ the msmounding lende.

4 hmqhﬁumﬁuﬂm—rﬂhmﬁﬂm-mﬂ:
wuhﬂhﬂimn

9, Mﬁt:ﬁﬁunﬂﬁﬂnmﬂdmﬂﬁehﬂtuhﬂﬂum-ﬂ:h
northern end of the depot 10 2 manimum height of 3 meters.

mmumﬁunwmﬂmn-ﬁummmmw
(4046 6754) in rolation W0 this mattcr.

In rckation nhgﬂ:wﬁmwwnﬂ: for clcaming costs incurred by the aperation of te
mlmuuh-muhumwmmﬂﬂwm

Pegards

Saeve Smith

Semior Errvironmerdal Cificer
Environmntal Protoction Agency

p.s. Plomse nose that [ will b cust o hee office wntl 10 March. Pleasc liaise with Clhris on this asics
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OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

YoLIE BEFERENCE

17 July 2008 CURREFERENCE  Vgaey 1753994

Mr Aart Brons EMAILED., 1} 3]e¢
Northern Belle

e OFFICE OF MAYOR
BUNGALOW QLD 4870

Dear Mr Brons,

Thank you for your letter dated 10 July 2008 the contents of which are noted.

| apologise that | did not respond to your email of 10 June 2008. | have asked the
General Manager, Planning & Environment, Mr Peter Tabulo to investigate this
matter without delay.

Once | have the relevant information | will respond in more detail.

Yours sincerely,

2100l Sclvar

Val Schier

Mayor
Cairmns Regional Council

ce: Mr Peter Tabulo, GMP & E

Poatal Address: PO, Box 339, Calrns, Qecenand 4570
OO NCIL CHAMBERS, 119-143 Speace Street, Cairm
Telephame: (07 ) 4044 MEY  Facuimile: (07) 4844 39 Email: vochier s cairns.gld.gev.an
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Cairns first Licensed Parlour Est. 2006

10-07-08
This letter also forwarded to

1 Cairns Regional Council Complaints Department (Kerrie Evans)

2 Cairns Regional Council - C.E.O

3 Senior E.P.A officer Steven Smith of Cairns and Chris Buckingham.
4 Alan Blake division 5

5 Kirsten Lesina division 4

& And will be presented to the Cairns Post Newspaper on 21-07-08

Dear Val,
Congratulations on the Mayorship.

This request is in relation to the in-house conversation we had about the
quarry-type activity behind our business here at Northern Belle (Cava Close
Bungalow, zoned light industrial) back in February of this year.

1 now call upon your insight at the time where you agreed to look into this
matter here at "Belle” as it was in your words ~

The quarry has resumed its

a 10 metre high bung wall. The amount of constant dust
created through the councils illegal activity is W_CLQEE

L

(Read “cairns city council dust file” in WWW.aartbrons.com )

This needs urgent attention as a request was made, via e-mail, on the
12-06-08 for you to contact me, but has

Please respond as we don’t want to lose business, and have it become
“Please call 4033 5955 after 12 noon, Mon to Sat

Kind regards Aart Brons

11 Cava Close Bungalow CAIRNS 4870 QLD AUSTRALIA
Ph o7 4033 5955 Fax 074033 5971
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ERCUIRIES: b P Ttwdo

PHONE: LIS ‘
YOUR REF,
OUR REF: A1EES S5
CAIRNS
CITY COUNCIL
29 February 2008
. 119145 Speser Sovert,
Mr Aart Brons e (L 4500
Martharm Balle PO B 159,
11 Cava Close s, QU457
BUNGALOW QLD 4870 R
Facamsile: [117) 44 Jal2
Dear Sir counika . qhd e
e ceee gl g
IRD PARTY ADVICE F R Tl 1 AN 3] 543 571 965
AU ITY,BRO \'J OSE NGA
EVEL AP TION
| refer to your recent letter to Council and hersby re-provide a
response given to you lo in October last year.
“Council refers to your anquiry received on Friday 28 Saptember
2007 which states as follows :
“Plgase explain where did Hon Judge W J Carter’s QC letter of
comment from the PLA land up in conneclion fo the 11 Cave
Ciose Bungalow brothel application. The aardvark stilf wanls fo
know, and will not rest until he does.”
Request was made from Councl 1o the Prostitution Licensing
Authority (PLA) for Third Party Advice by letier dated 28 February
2004. In response Council received comespondence fram the
Prostitution Licensing Authority which included a lefter from Hon
Judge W J Carter QC dated 12 March 2004.
it is not standard practice for a physical copy of all comespondence
received by Councll to be actually presented 1o Council Instead it is
usual that the issue raised is summarised and duly reporied where
appropriate.
Council at the Ordinary Meeting held on 22 July 2004 considered a
report that recommended that the application proceed as Impact
Assessable and required public notification.
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In response to the letter sent on 29-02 2008

General Manager City Development.- PETER TABULD
This letter is also being forwarded to your current CEO- NOEL BRIGGS

1 have read The Professional Planner's “axcuse™ in the Cairns Post
newspaper on two occasions and it does not reflect the truth.

As a matter of fact, the "withheld letter’ surpassed both you and the
wgn_a]_ﬂa_nnﬁjlranking, as it was addressed, on the 02/07/04 in a
letter to re-assess the coding, to the Chief Executive Officer, your boss at
" the time, David Farmer sent by Morrow Petersen Solicitors and my
Councel Mr Stewart M Ure. {&ip_e:r_a_tta_cﬁrp_q:j}
Now can you please give me a true answer to a simple question. If you
then put the question to your cyrrent CEO and seek some advice
on this. The extracts in that letter were fram the *withheld letter’ sent 0
David Farmer CEQ from the PLA and was signed by The Honorable W )
Carter Q.

As a ratepavyer and a victim 1 now expect a true and honest democratic
answer to a very easy democratic question...why was the letter, put to the
CEO of Cairns City Council by my legal team Morrow Petersen solicitors
and my Councel Mr Steward M Ure, not in the report to the special
Planning and Envirgnment meeting held gn the 22/07/04,

By the way, the planner’s report to council also states that the
amendment of the QLD Prostitution ACt was taken into consideration by
Hon judge White.

MWW

So therefore again fraudulent reporting by the Flanning Department 10
eouncillors to vote on at their special planning and environment meeting
held on the 22-07-04.
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1 advise you to seek some advice, and give me an honest democratic
answaer to that question as well.

THERE ARE SERIUQS CONSEQUENCES FOR TWISTING THE TRUTH
TO A JUDGE'S READING.

There might be some easy way for you to get free quality information by
reading www.aartbrons.com

I also advise you not to use the “excuse™ of 57 submissions again as

not
one was registered to the court room of Hon JUDGE WHITE.{ ROT ONE

PAID THE $30.00 REGISTRATION FEE) thus could be seen as parjury if
they did land up in the Court room of Hon JUDGE WHITE. (AND THEY
E‘[E IIII}

Remember the Aartvark was also “spokesperson” in the Grant v Council
case.

We will get to that as the clock turns back (this whole mess has been
costly hurtful, and time consuming) to me, and Cairns Rate payers. Cairmns
Council |ost the court case remember.

I look forward to your reply to both urgent questions.

Regards
Aart Brons
Brothel owner & licensee

11 Cava Close Bungalow CAIRNS 4870 QLD AUSTRALIA
Ph o7 4033 5055 Fax 07 4023 5071
www northernbelle com.au
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2 July 2004

The Chief Executive Officer
Cairns City Council

PO Box 359

CAIRNS QLD 4870

Fe
i

ATTENTION: Jenny Elphinstone
Dear Ms Elphinstone

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION - 8/8/564
MATERIAL CHANGE OF USE - BROTHEL 11 CAVA CLOSE,

BUNGALOW

I act for the Applicant, Mr Brons. I refer to your acknowledgment
notice dated 26 February 2004, Planning Far North's letter to you of
10 March 2004, your letter of 12 March 2004 and your information
request dated 15 March 2004

I enclese for yvour informalion-

1.  Copy letter from the Prostitution Licensing Authority to the
Council dated 12 March 2004; and

2. Copy extract of opinion from Stewart Ure dated 25 June 2004.

| deaw to vour attention the following passages in the enclosed
documents. The Honourable W J Carter QC of the Prostitution

Licensing Authority states:-

“Jt is arguakle that there is a sound basis for concluding that the
sssessment of this application a5 an Impact Asgesenble development
. cannot be sustained as a mafter of low.

 There is however & sound basis for submitling that the application
is Code Assessable and that the prior decision in Grant p Cairng City
Council is clearly distinguishable and not relevant for the purposes cf
this application.

Jubp 2 100 B3R AM 31 J00GEN
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Page 2.

.. Therefore the application of section 63A lo the land in question should properly
lead to the conclusion that the land is in ‘an indusirial area” and the applicalion is

therefore Code Assessable”.

Stewart M Ure, Counsel engaged by the Applicant Mr Brons, states in his advice
that:-

“27.  In my view, having regard to the uses in the ares and the existing Stralegic
Plan and zoning designations, the better view is thal the subject land is
within, bu! on the periphery of, an industrial area.

28.  If follows, in my viewo, that the answer fo question 1 is that the third
Application is Code Assessable.

34. A a consequence of the conclusion 1 have reached with respect to issue 1, i
would ordinarily follow that my view would be that Mr Brons had good prospects
of success in an application for a declaration that the third Application is Code

Azsessable.”

I hereby request that the Council reconsider the subject Application and determine
that it is in fact, Code Assessable, rather than Impact Assessable (as set out in

Council’s acknowledgement notice).
Should the Council a&::e with the enclosed opinions and determine the :-tppli:alim

is Code Assessable, the Applicant would then take steps to answer the information
request to enable the Application to proceed to assessment.

1 look forward to Council's response as soon as possible.

Yours faithfully

= Tracy Fantin
for MORROW PETERSEN
Email: tracy@morrow.com.au

Enc.

£ Juy 13004 B AW 51 MUGEN
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ORDINARY MEETING
22 JULY 2004

15

MATERIAL CHANGE OF USE (IMPACT ASSESSMENT) - BROTHEL - 11
CAVA CLOSE, BUNGALOW - DIVISION 5

Jenny Elphinstons; BESEL01 @ TT4E23
PROPOSAL:
APPLICANT:

LOCATION:
PROPERTY:

ZONE
STRATEGIC PLAN:
DCP:

R A |

NUMBER OF SUBMITTERS:

STATUTORY ASSESSMENT
DEADLIMNE:

DIVISION:
APPENDIX:

BROTHEL

AART BRONS

4/393 DRAPER STREET
CAIRNS QLD 4870

11 CAVA CLOSE, BUNGALOW

LOT 7 ON SP101286, PARISH OF
CAIRNS

LIGHT INDUSTRY
INDUSTRY

DCP 2 HEIGHT AND IMPACT OF BUILDINGS -
PRECINCT B

PROSTITUTION LICENSING AUTHORITY

NONE AS YET

NOT YET COMMENCED
5
1.  SITE LAYOUT PLAN

Agenda - Qrdinafy Megting 22704 - F315234
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R ND

That Council advise the applicant that it determines that the application shall be
Impact Assessable and requires Public Notification.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

Previous application for a Brothel at an address opposite to the subject site was refused
by Council and this determination was upheld by the Planning and Environment Court.
Council and the Court both found the previous application lo be Impact Assessable.
The current applicant, Mr Brons, contends that such finding is inconsistent with the
Prostitution Licensing Act and has gained a legal Counsel opinion supporting this
alternative position.

The cutrent application was lodged with minimal detail and appears as a test of Coundil
on this issue. Morrow Petersen Solicitors has lodged an extract of advice from Mr
Stewart M Ure, of Counsel, suggesting that the current application is Code Assessable
and the application would have good prospects before the Court in determining this
malter. Council officers are not satisfied with the extent of advice submitted and seek
ihat Council continue 1o respect the Court's datermination until it is otherwise varied.

mﬂ—mmnﬂm - ER1EREA
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TOWN MING CONSID TIONS:
Background

Previous application was made {0 establish a Brothel at 12 Cava Close, Bungalow
(Development Application 8/34/5). Fifty-seven submissions were lodged against the
proposal.  Council found the development inappropriate for a number of reasons
including the proximity of the proposed use to a residential area (the Parks Relirement
Village) and the accessibility of the area to children. Council refused the application.

The applicant appealed Council’s refusal. The Planning and Environment Court heard
the matter in Caims (Planning and Environment Appeal 9 of 2001 AB Grant v Caims
City Council). hpreﬁnﬁmrynmttﬂfwashaardHyMEEmnasmmnerme
application was correclly assessed as an Impact Assessable development.

Dunhgtheﬁmemwﬁmwsprmhusmmmmmingheamwm{mh&dhvm
Cmnmamlmslmﬁaﬁmﬂﬂmﬂmsﬂdmmmm:-fwheuwsr
tneappﬁ:amnwasmdenrmwﬂwmmiﬂd. The case determined by
Justice Hanger of the District Court, discussed "area” and “industrial” separately. In the
detarmination Justice Hanger stales that neither "area” nor “industrial”, at the time of his
determination, is clearly defined by the legislation. He also stated that ~area” should nol

While Judge White was not bound to have regard to the amending legislation, in the
determination of the AB Grant wl.ﬁmmmﬁmﬂmﬁﬂﬂHam
was in force. Judge White's findings raised the issue of defining the “area.” Once this
was clarified, he then used both the then and the amending legislation to determine
whether this “area” was “industrial.” On consideration of the above issues il is likely that
Judge White was aware of the previous determination by Justice Hanger. Judge White

Street and to the subject site. TﬂﬁﬂmmmumﬁmﬁmmEMﬂ
mm*mtisme'area‘andmtareacanbemethmiuﬂﬂwsminﬂa'rteuitm

premises. Of this “area” mnmdﬂmmwwﬂms residential.
On this basis the Court determined that the use was appropriately assessed.

The Court then considered the Council's refusal of the application and disallowed the
appeal upholding Council's decision. .

Agenda = Oednacy Mesting Z271704 - EE2
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Current Application

A new application has been hﬂgﬁdtnus-elandnppnsﬂemnpmﬁnussimasa Brothel.
The application content was minimal and deficient of details to enable assessment
against the IDAS code for Brothel applications found in the Prostitution Licensing
Regulation. Upon lodgement of the proposal the applicant was advised that Council
considers such application to be Impact Assessable and required that the Impact
ﬁsseﬁmentmbemﬂmmmuhaapﬂmmmbemnﬁd&mdaspmpeﬂv
made. The applicant, Mr Brons, has disputed Council's determination that the
application is Impact Assessable and contends that interpretation of the legisiation finds
the development Code Assessable. Mr Brons has gained a legal opinion that finds the
development Code Assessable and that the applicant would have good prospects
before the Court in concurring with this opinion.

Planning Comment

Theh-mappﬁcaﬁnnsa'esinﬁiarmmmntmhaﬁteﬁarainvwdmpmmiwm
each other and the surrounding area is the same. There has been no change of
circumstance other than the amending legislation is now enacled for all applications.
However, as the previous determination of the Court, in the preliminary finding, applied
the amending legisiation as if it was in force the applications remain virually identical in
thairpﬁmarfpurpas&—tﬂesmhﬁshaﬁmmamﬂwlﬂnm:lam.

It is considered that Council pr&fammi&fm‘hmaﬂertnbalmpamnssﬁsaueh
arder for the community to have their views considered Dy Council, and also 1o be able
to participate in any subsequent Appeal if such occurs.

Jenny Elphinstone
Senior Planning Officer

P M Tabulo
neral Ma - o nt

Agenda - Drdinary Mesting 22/7/04 - #818234
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ENQUIRIES:  Mrs Jonny Ephisions

PHONE: (07) 4082 3355
FAX: (o7) 002
26 July 2004 OUR REF: BrgNSEL-01 820775
u
AIRNS
CITY COUNCU
Morrow Petersen Solicitors Copyto:  Planning Far Morth Pty Ltd
10 Grafton Street P O Box 7801 i S e
CAIRNS QLD 4870 Cairns QLD 4870 o (10, 87
[ How 3,
Attention Ms Tracy Fantin Liran, QL &0

Dear Madam

RE: DECISION NOTICE FOR -
DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION — 8/8/564 A 2 §
MATERIAL CHANGE OF USE (IMPACT ASSESSMENT)
~  BROTHEL — 11 CAVA CLOSE, BUNGALOW

e e e e —

Council acknowiedges receipt of your correspondence dated 2 July 2004
in which request is made for Council to reconsider the above application
to be Code Assessable. Council considered your request at its Ordinary
Meeting held on 22 July 2004 determined that the application shall be
Impact Assessable and requires Public MNotification.

Council suggests that should the applicant seek any further determination
an this issue then the appropriate forum would be the Planning and
Environment Court.

Should you have any queries in relation to this. please contact Mrs
Jenny Elphinstone of Council's City Assessment Team on 4044 3365.

Yours faithfully
i |
A

P M TABULO
General Manager, City Development

Att.
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BE/80/2084 17:%73 +51 740571 71 1 MIFRCM PETERSEM
Receivad: 0 F - O4
s:m:i&ﬁ_’ : .
Input:l——_w . i
HORROW PETERSEN RN
‘BLIQ‘!"‘H'
Our Ref Teacy Fantin 204091
6 August, 2004
The Chief i
Dﬁrmdlamﬂavmtﬂmng.spm
oL
Lewel 18
41 Strest
BRISE QLD 4000

We aze obl 0 serve the Stale with the ' pursuant to Section
tfjliﬁjqflﬁwwm We e an unsealed copy of the
Application which was filed on 3 ugust 2004,

m@@em.mnnwmmmm

I LB AY At £, DO 5.3 TR 1 Enchy
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Bo/BR/ 2084 1737 +E12T4B5 T MOFFIW FPETERSEH POCE  Bves

Page 2.

Court at Caira. nﬁmummmmnmmmpmmm
from Monday, 30 August 2004 to Friday, 10 September 2004.

At the callover 12 August 2004 will be seeking a hearing date for the Application dhuring
Hmnthgh:‘m Eumjud.pii::im thimmnl'umsﬁm:nildly.

We also enclose for information an of A which has been Bled by Calrnes
G yomr Entry ppeaTance by

Yours faithfully

be. £
Tracy Fantin
for MORROW PETERSEN
Email: tracy@morrow.comau

Enc

BTIL S AY Apa f, DO S0V MBI BECEN
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' BE/BESPBO4  17:32 +E12T4B5T1 711 . MORRN PETERSEM FPaGE 8385

: £q0
In the Flanning and Environment No of 2004

Held at: Cairmns

Filedon 3 August 2004

Filed by: HmmFmImHnEﬁhW‘
Service Address: Grmdﬁiamr,tlhu!:um ower, 15 Lake Street,

FPhone: 07 4052 1199
Fac 07 4052 1711

ORIGINATING APPLICATION

3

Aaxt Brons of C/f Far North, Level 12, Cuirns Corporate Tower
: ! t %1
Street, Caims applies to ngum&mmncm.,

|
|
E
&
3

the establishment of a Licensed brothel on land as Lot 7

SP101286, Parish of Cairns, is code assessabile t pursuant
Schedule 1 dhwmqwﬂm;uﬂ

m&;fmﬂwwn&ﬂuﬂmuﬂufmtmjdumwu

g8

b

Application Mesrrerer Pebersen
mufhw Growend Flooe, Corporaie Tower
Foren FEC-3 HWMEEMWTM

T Phe (07) 4052 1199

Feec: (07) 40852 1711
Ref: TLFZ04071
TP A gptication- TLF e fuspest 3, 04 1OV M Form FUc-3
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B5/80/20884 17:32  sg1zvdmsmITI) MORROW PETERSEN POGE  24/86
-3

The grounds relied on are:

1. By application dated 19 Janua 2004 the Applicant applied to the
Rupgﬁrhnﬁmhm&t puﬁ%tmﬁgﬁm-ﬂ
ﬂﬁehﬁep@mﬂhﬁnﬁmhmﬂﬂmlm?mmmmﬁ. of

2. By letter dated 26 February 2004 the Respondent issued an
aduuwhd;um:tmﬁmmh‘m;llixtﬂumbMa ication was impact
mbltmdhdudhg&ﬁnﬁtuﬁmﬁmm uthority (PLA) as &

referral . On the date, the Respondent ref subject

By letter dated InMudnHMiﬂmiumhnhﬂumlEFuﬂmh:
the the i i
o Ammtaﬁnumtuﬂrmbﬁﬂlpphﬂmtvu
m&mumm&nmﬁuhmﬂ_m@k
ﬁmm&ﬂmﬂuﬁhﬂmmhm&ﬁwﬁmﬁ?

e pplicaton of Sectin 83410 the lend in question should properly lead 1o the

Thegﬁmmm&ﬁcd letter dated 26 Ju 2004 received on 29
2004 of the sdergim. F S

in section Prostitution Act 1

'MMMM&W’ in the planning scheme or other
' iﬂhﬁmﬂun@rﬂtmﬂgmﬂﬁuu&gdﬂnﬁﬂ:#&!arwhhf&

The site of the Hnnndhmﬂ:dﬂmmw:m* defined
ea&?&?f 599, being: 7

@ dominant land uses i the area; or

B}  the relevant provisions Planning scheme planning fnstruntent
epplying o the area™, e =

O At 1, Z006 100 PM Piiwen PRCS
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i BE/BB/20684 17:32  +E12T4MSTITIL ' MOFROW PETERSEM POGE  BS/BE
"
10, Schedule 1 of Regulstion ides that an application for a material
dmﬂMh.Mﬂn&dhmMmmﬂﬂ
assessment.,
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Application No. 340 of 2004

In the Plening end Envircament Court
e gl CATRNS
Between: AART BRONS

Applicant
And: CAIRNS CITY COUNCIL

Paspoodent
Filed Oa: 3 Augest 2004
Fllad By: HHMS%:,M%
Service Addresr Cor Skields & Crafton Sireets

CAIRNS QLD 4870

Pheme: 40300573
Fax 4030 0695

mmmunmmmmssapmhu,mu Qid 4870, the sbove
mm-mmumm

Soticrnes for the Respordent
ENTRY OF AFFEARANCE . MuacDONNELLS Soiicioey
Tkl Rempirdent Cor Shiclds & Grafiom Stresty, Cairns Q1 4570
m?ﬁ-ﬁ s Fo (0740506573 Fisc (07 4000 0555

S W 8 10T
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